## **Privacy Policy**

Effective Date: October 4, 2024

**Simple Sauce Group LLC**, doing business as **Simple Sauce Group** ("we," "our," or "us"), values your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website or use our services.

By accessing or using our services, you agree to this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree, please do not access or use our services.

#### 1. Information We Collect

We may collect both personal and non-personal information from you:

- **Personal Information**: Name, email address, payment information, billing details, and other identifiers.
- **Non-Personal Information**: Usage data, IP addresses, browser type, and other technical data.

#### 2. How We Use Your Information

We use your information to:

- Process your subscription payments.
- Provide customer support.
- Improve our services and website.
- Send promotional materials or newsletters (with opt-out options).

## 3. Sharing Your Information

We may share your information with third parties under the following circumstances:

- With service providers (e.g., payment processors, hosting providers).
- As required by law or to protect our legal rights.
- During a business transfer (e.g., merger or sale of assets).

#### 4. Security of Your Information

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your information. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure.

#### 5. Your Rights

You may request to:

- Access, correct, or delete your personal information.
- Opt out of marketing communications.
- Withdraw consent where processing is based on consent.

# 6. Cookies and Tracking

We use cookies and similar technologies to enhance your experience. You can modify your browser settings to manage cookies, but doing so may affect your ability to use certain features of our services.

### 7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically. Changes will be posted on this page, and the "Effective Date" will be updated.

#### 8. Contact Us

If you have questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Email: info@simplesaucegroup.com